	02	-03-	2000	:T U.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar]	
	PA ⁻			D/99403	r atent and material	IK ONICE		
To ti	the Honorable Commissioner o 101259		9055	d original assignment document.			- 15	
attact 3. 12/	Name of Party(ies) conveying an int Timothy J. Fuller Damodar M. Pai John F. Yanus Paul J. DeFeo Anthony T. Ward Dale S. Renfer Harold F. Hammond Merlin E. Scharfe Markus R. Silvestri William W. Limburg ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) hed? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 12/10/99; 12/8/99; 8/99; 12/9/99; 12/16/99; 12/9/99;	terest:	Xerox Cor	poration Ridge Road 1600 ut 00	ceiving Party(ie	PR/FINANCE	99 DEC 23 AN 11: 07	
4.	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with a n		tion, the execution d	late of the application	on is:			
4 . 5 .	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/429,387 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	Additior	tion, the execution of B. Patent nal numbers att	No.(s) ached? Ye	es 🔀 No			
	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/429,387 Name and Address of party to whom	Addition 6. Total 7. Total En Au	B. Patent	No.(s) ached? Ye ions and patents in \$ 40.00 ged to Deposit Acce	es No volved = 1 ount			
	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with a num A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/429,387 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644 DO N	Addition 6. Total 7. Total 8. Dep NOT USE	B. Patent nal numbers att I number of applicat Fee (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed uthorized to be chargon posit Account N E THIS SPACE	No.(s) ached? Ye ions and patents in \$ 40.00 ged to Deposit Acco umber: 24-00	es No volved = 1 ount 125	ue		

PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGING MEMBER WITH PARTIALLY CONDUCTIVE OVERCOATING (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

- is being executed concurrently herewith,
- was first executed on
- x was filed on 10/28/99 as Application Number 09/429,387.

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Timothy J. Full	~
Timothy J. Fuller	1 1 60
_	Date 12/10/99
Dans dan if Ig	
Damodar M. Pai	
O I A	Date 12-5-95
Jary	
John F. Yanus	Data 12/8/99
	Date 12/8/99
Liter-	13 9.99
Paulj. Dereo	* .
111 11	Date 2/16/99
Arthony Y. W	and
Anthony T. Ward	
Dala & Ren	Date
Dale S. Renfer	D la la
	Date 12/1/91

PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0069

12/10 Harold F. Hammond 901 Date 5 charpe 2 01 Merlin E. Scharfe 1219 Date Markus R. Silvestri Silverh. 19 90 Date William W. Limburg Limber U Date 12/10/99